Transit Stop Location

#10
N
#12
#13
#14
T #15

Valley Loop

Time of Departure

7am.-1 pm. 2:30 p.m.-8:30 p.m.

Green Square 0:00
Swanson Dr. (Alliance Church) 0:05
Swanson Dr. (across from 7-Eleven)

Boutin Ave. & Drinnan Way . 0:09
Boutin Ave. & Maurier Dr.

Boutin Ave & Skogg

Baker St. & Maurier Dr. 0:11
Athabasca Hotel 0:15
Hardisty & Tamarack 0:16
Hardisty & Webb St.

Hardisty Dr. & Maskuta Dr. (Baptist Church)
Hardisty Dr. & Maskuta Dr. (Gus’ Pizza) 0:18
Switzer Dr. (near Kelley Rd.) 0:20
Hinton Hospital - - 0:23
Green Square (Hill Loop Starts) 0:25

0:30
0:35

0:39

0:41
0:45
0:46

0:48
0:50
0:53
0:55

* #15
#16
#17

- #18
#19

o #20
#21
#22
#23
#24
#25

- #26
#27

. #28

f .
%

e

nsit

Hill Loop

Transit Stop Location

Time of Departure Transit Stop Location

7 a.m.-1 p.m. 2:30 p.m.- 8:30 p.m.

Green Square 0:25
Sherwood Dr. & Pembina Ave (Legion)

Macleod Ave. & Cadomin Sg.

Macleod Ave. & Mountain St. 0:27
Carmichael Lane (KFC) 0:29
Carmichael Lane (Freson Bros.) - 0:30
Carmichael Lane (Hinton Lodge)

Carmichael Lane (McDonald's)

Parks West Mall (Main Doors) - 0:40
Jarvis St. & Gregg Ave. (Twin Pines) 0:42
Mountain St. & Emmerson Dr. 0:45
Mountain St. & Collinge Rd. . 0:46
Mountain St. & Reimer Dr.

Eaton Rd. & Civic Centre Rd. (across Fire Hall) 0:48

Hill Loop

Thompson Lake

Time of Departure
7 am.-1 p.m. 2:30 p.m.- 8:30 p.m.

0:55 #29 Mcardell Dr. & Brown St. - 0:50 0:20
. #30 TocherAve. & Borys Pl

#31 Makenny St. & Scobie Cres. 0:52 0:22
0:57 + #32 Smith St. (Ranchers) s L) S 0:24
0:59 - #3311 Green Square (Valley Loop Starts) 0:00 0:30
0:00

** Transit Bus will arrive approximately at the noted times. **
0:10 Times may vary slightly due to construction, weather conditions, bus stop demand.
0:12 Departure times are listed as the minute past the hour that the bus leaves each
0:15 stop during service hours.
0:16
Transfers are valid for one hour.

0:18

In an emergency, proceed to the nearest transit stop muster point. Town of
* Hinton transit will transport you to a designated reception centre.



Fares *Transfers are valid for one hour*

ADULTS

Cash fare - $3 per ride

Day pass - $8 unlimited daily rides

Monthly pass - $70, unlimited rides for one month
Punch card - $30 for 12 rides

YOUTH/STUDENTS & SENIORS +65

Cash fare - $2 per ride
Punch card - $25 for 12 rides
3-month pass - $50, unlimited rides for 3 months

SENIORS +65 fCSS

Cash fare - $2 per ride
Punch card - $25 for 12 rides
3-month pass - $50, unlimited rides for 3 months

Hours of Service

MONDAY - SATURDAY

/am.-1pm.
2:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

*No service on Sunday or Civic Holidays

Where to Buy

Dr. Duncan Murray Recreation Centre
King Drug & Home Health Care
Safeway

The West Fraser Guild - FCSS

Town of Hinton Government Centre
Hinton Visitor Information Centre

LSS HiNnTON

Family and Community
Support Services

Public Transit

@R hinton.ca/transit &) fcss@hinton.ca (L) 780-865-6036




