



Valley Loop

Transit Stops

Hill Loop

Hill Loop

Thompson Lake

Transit Stop Location		Time of Departure		Transit Stop Location		Time of Departure		Transit Stop Location		Time of Departure	
		7 a.m.-1 p.m.	2:30 p.m.- 8:30 p.m.			7 a.m.-1 p.m.	2:30 p.m.- 8:30 p.m.			7 a.m.-1 p.m.	2:30 p.m.- 8:30 p.m.
★ #1	Green Square	0:00	0:30	★ #15	Green Square	0:25	0:55	★ #29	Mcardell Dr. & Brown St.	0:50	0:20
★ #2	Swanson Dr. (Alliance Church)	0:05	0:35	★ #16	Sherwood Dr. & Pembina Ave (Legion)			★ #30	Tocher Ave. & Borys Pl.		
#3	Swanson Dr. (across from 7-Eleven)			★ #17	Macleod Ave. & Cadomin Sq.			#31	Makenny St. & Scobie Cres.	0:52	0:22
#4	Boutin Ave. & Drinnan Way	0:09	0:39	★ #18	Macleod Ave. & Mountain St.	0:27	0:57	★ #32	Smith St. (Ranchers)	0:54	0:24
#5	Boutin Ave. & Maurier Dr.			★ #19	Carmichael Lane (KFC)	0:29	0:59	★ #33/1	Green Square (Valley Loop Starts)	0:00	0:30
#6	Boutin Ave & Skogg			★ #20	Carmichael Lane (Freson Bros.)	0:30	0:00				
#7	Baker St. & Maurier Dr.	0:11	0:41	★ #21	Carmichael Lane (Hinton Lodge)						
★ #8	Athabasca Hotel	0:15	0:45	★ #22	Carmichael Lane (McDonald's)						
★ #9	Hardisty & Tamarack	0:16	0:46	★ #23	Parks West Mall (Main Doors)	0:40					
#10	Hardisty & Webb St.			★ #24	Jarvis St. & Gregg Ave. (Twin Pines)	0:42					
★ #11	Hardisty Dr. & Maskuta Dr. (Baptist Church)			★ #25	Mountain St. & Emmerson Dr.	0:45					
#12	Hardisty Dr. & Maskuta Dr. (Gus' Pizza)	0:18	0:48	★ #26	Mountain St. & Collinge Rd.	0:46					
#13	Switzer Dr. (near Kelley Rd.)	0:20	0:50	★ #27	Mountain St. & Reimer Dr.						
#14	Hinton Hospital	0:23	0:53	★ #28	Eaton Rd. & Civic Centre Rd. (across Fire Hall)	0:48					
★ #15	Green Square (Hill Loop Starts)	0:25	0:55				0:18				

emergency, proceed to the nearest transit stop muster point. Town of Hinton transit will transport you to a designated reception centre.

Fares

Transfers are valid for one hour

ADULTS

Cash fare - \$3 per ride

Day pass - \$8 unlimited daily rides

Monthly pass - \$70, unlimited rides for one month

Punch card - \$30 for 12 rides

YOUTH/STUDENTS & SENIORS +65

Cash fare - \$2 per ride

Punch card - \$25 for 12 rides

3-month pass - \$50, unlimited rides for 3 months

SENIORS +65

Cash fare - \$2 per ride

Punch card - \$25 for 12 rides

3-month pass - \$50, unlimited rides for 3 months

Hours of Service

MONDAY - SATURDAY

7 a.m. - 1 p.m.

2:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

*No service on Sunday or Civic Holidays

Where to Buy

Dr. Duncan Murray Recreation Centre

King Drug & Home Health Care

Safeway

The West Fraser Guild - FCSS

Town of Hinton Government Centre

Hinton Visitor Information Centre



Public Transit

hinton.ca/transit

fcss@hinton.ca

780-865-6036